



NOTICE FROM THE DISTRICT OF CLEARWATER

BOIL WATER NOTICE IS RESCINDED

January 17th, 2019

Water samples collected from our water system indicate that it is no longer necessary to boil water prior to consumption. Chlorine levels will be elevated for a short period of time and you may detect a stronger chlorine taste and odour. Chlorine levels will be reduced to the normal operating range as soon as possible.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND COOPERATION

AFFECTED AREAS

Old North Thompson Highway from Dutch Lake Beach to Well #3, Lakeview Road,
Dutch Lake Road, Riverview Crescent, Small Road and Beach Road.

DURATION OF THIS ADVISORY

The Boil Water Notice has been rescinded.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions concerning this advisory, please contact:
District of Clearwater at 250-674-2257 or
Interior Health – Public Health Protection at 250-851-7340.

PLEASE SPREAD THE WORD TO YOUR NEIGHBOURS

Please share this information with others who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly; for example: people in apartments, rental units, nursing homes, schools, preschools, churches and businesses. You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.



Leslie Groulx, Chief Administrative Officer